

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **APPOINTMENT: SIENNA IM STRENGTHENS ITS SALES TEAM IN ITALY**

Paris- Milan, September 9, 2024- Sienna Investment Managers (Sienna IM) continues to strengthen its international sales team with the arrival, on September 2, 2024, of Sergio Trezzi as Sales Director Italy based in Milan within its Italian subsidiary. In this newly created position, Sergio Trezzi will be responsible for accelerating the development of liquid, private and hybrid credit solutions for Italian investors.

Laurent Dubois, Managing Director- Private Credit: "Sergio's recruitment illustrates our ambitions in this high-potential market. His high-level experience acquired in international companies and his knowledge of local investors will support the rapid growth of the Sienna IM group."

----

Sergio Trezzi, 52, began his career in 1996 at JP Morgan in Milan and London. After a brief spell at Crédit Agricole Indosuez in Milan and Paris, he joined Invesco in 1999, where for 20 years he launched and managed the Italian business. He went on to hold several other positions within the group, most recently as Head of Distribution for the EMEA and Latam private markets. In January 2021, he joined Nuveen as head of the South European market and the European wealth management channel. He holds a degree in Finance and Insurance from the Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore (Milan).

## About Sienna Investment Managers

Sienna Investment Managers is a pan-European, multi-expertise asset manager of the listed investment company GBL ("Groupe Bruxelles Lambert"). With around 300 professionals, Sienna IM is present in Paris, Luxembourg, Milan, Hamburg, Frankfurt, Amsterdam, London, Madrid and Seoul.

Combining listed and private assets, Sienna IM develops customized and innovative solutions for its clients, to give meaning to their investments. At the end of June 2024, the Group managed over 37 billion euros in assets under management, of which over 80% (within the SFDR-eligible perimeter) were classified as Article 8 or 9.

To keep up to date with our news, you can follow us on <u>LinkedIn</u> or visit <u>www.sienna-im.com</u>

## **Press contacts**

Féten Ben Hariz – <u>fbenhariz@fargo.agency</u> +33 (0)6 16 83 64 06 Maria Krellenstein – <u>maria.krellenstein@sienna-im.com</u> +33 (0)6 64 37 69 63